



**International
Conveyors
Limited**

Corporate Office : 10, Middleton Row
Post Box No. 9282, Kolkata - 700 071
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854
Facsimile : +91 - 33 - 2217 2269
Phone : +91 - 33 - 4001 0061
Mail : icltd@icbelting.com
Url : icbelting.com

ICL/DS/2024-25/402

November 15, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of
India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051
Symbol-INTLCONV

The General Manager
Dept. Of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code-509709

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub. : Submission of newspaper publication

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the "Listing Regulations") read with Part A, Para A of Schedule III thereto, we enclose herewith copy of newspaper publication published on 15.11.2024 under Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations regarding Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024.

This is for your information & record please.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For **International Conveyors Ltd**

Dipti Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Registered Office & Works I :
Falta SEZ, Sector - II, Near Pump House No. 3
Village & Mouza - Akalmegh
Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743 504

Works II :
E-39, M.I.D.C. Area, Chikalthana
Aurangabad - 431 006
Maharashtra

LMJ SERVICES LIMITED					
Registered Office: 15B, HEMANTA BASU SARANI, FOURTH FLOOR, Telephone Bhawan Kolkata - 700001, Email: admin@lmjgroup.in / csdelhi@lmjgroup.in CIN: L93000WB1983PLC035807					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024					
(Amount in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	21856.52	10626.38	11230.14	42324.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	245.14	95.78	149.36	504.06
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.14	95.78	149.36	504.06
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.34	68.18	108.16	412.73
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	176.34	68.18	108.16	412.73
6.	Equity Share Capital	159.20	159.20	159.20	159.20
7.	Earnings Per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Rs.-/- each) (not annualised)				
	- Basic	11.07	4.28	6.79	25.92
	- Diluted	11.07	4.28	6.79	25.92

Note-(a) the above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and listed company entity.

By order of the Board
For, L M J Services Limited
Sd/-
Sarang Jain
Managing Director
DIN-06812172

Place-Kolkata
Date-14/11/2024

Kanco Enterprises Limited						
Regd. Office : 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017 Telefax: (+91 33)22815217, Email: compliance@kanco.in, Website: www.kanco.in, CIN:L51909WB1991PLC053283						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	1
2.	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year before tax	(5)	(6)	(5)	(11)	(12)
3.	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year after tax	(5)	(6)	(5)	(11)	(12)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(5)	(6)	(5)	(11)	(12)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1793	1793	1793	1793	1793
6.	Other Equity					(2,091)
7.	Earning per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not Annualised for the quarters) - Basic and Diluted	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.06)	(0.10)

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.cse-india.com> and on the Company website: <http://kanco.in>.
2 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have audited this result as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3 The reservation expressed by the Statutory Auditors is as follows:-
The company has not provided Interest on Unsecured Intercompany loan of Rs. 88.12 lakhs received from non-related party.

By the order of the Board
U Kanoria
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00081108

Place: Kolkata
Date : the 14th November, 2024

CLASSIC LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED						
Registered Office: 16A, Everest House, 46C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071 Phone No.: +91-9831172472, Email ID: classicleasingfinance@gmail.com CIN No.: L65921WB1984PLC037347, Website: www.classicleasing.net, BSE Limited website: www.bseindia.com The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited website: www.cse-india.com						
STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND F.Y. ENDED 30TH SEPT., 2024						
(Amount in lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21.95	13.42	13.22	35.38	21.16
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period before exceptional items, Tax and extraordinary items	16.54	6.22	2.32	22.76	2.95
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before Tax and after extraordinary items	16.54	6.22	2.32	22.76	2.95
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax	16.54	6.22	2.32	22.76	2.95
5	Total Comprehensive income (comprising Profit and Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	16.54	6.22	2.32	22.76	2.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/-)	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
7	Earnings Per Share					
	Basic	0.55	0.21	0.08	0.76	0.10
	Diluted	0.55	0.21	0.08	0.76	0.10

NOTES: The above is an extract of detailed format of Un Audited financial results filed with BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above unaudited financial results are available on BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.classicleasing.net.

By Order of the Board
For Classic Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Chandra Shekhar Sony
Managing Director
DIN: 06431942

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2024

CHANDI STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Registered Office : 3, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700001 Phone: (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : chandisteelindustries@gmail.com, Website : www.chandisteel.com CIN : L13100WB1978PLC031670						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16,161.57	13,529.51	13,711.64	29,691.08	27,739.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,333.51	1,522.21	2,055.07	2,855.72	4,067.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,333.51	1,522.21	2,055.07	2,855.72	4,067.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	998.57	1,137.42	1,521.98	2,135.99	3,020.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	998.57	1,137.42	1,521.98	2,135.99	3,020.55
6	Equity Share Capital	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	3.16	3.60	4.82	6.76	9.56
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	3.16	3.60	4.82	6.76	9.56

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange for the second quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the second quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024.
3. Previous period figures are regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

Sd/-
Harsh Jajodia
Whole-time Director
DIN: 07022106

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2024

Kirloskar Industries Limited
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024							
(₹ in Crores)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	50.08	65.87	133.51	1,705.80	3,277.29	
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.41	2.01	3.13	1.41	2.01	
	Total Income	51.49	67.88	136.64	1,707.21	3,279.30	
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	41.58	49.23	102.09	128.88	224.98	
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations	0.91	0.81	0.19	0.91	0.81	
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	-	-	-	-	(63.32)	
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	42.49	50.04	102.28	129.79	225.79	
3	Profit After Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from continuing operations	33.83	40.30	74.64	90.94	157.20	
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.69	0.58	(0.01)	0.69	0.58	
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	34.52	40.88	74.63	91.63	157.78	
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(705.03)	1,773.80	1,572.93	(707.03)	1,766.36	
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	(670.51)	1,814.68	1,647.56	(615.40)	1,939.43	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.96	9.96	9.93	9.96	9.93	
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of ₹ 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	34.00	40.53	75.45	49.25	78.12	
	Diluted	32.27	38.49	72.82	46.51	73.72	
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.69	0.58	(0.02)	0.69	0.58	
	Diluted	0.66	0.56	(0.02)	0.66	0.55	
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	34.69	41.11	75.43	49.94	78.70	
	Diluted	32.93	39.05	72.80	47.17	74.27	

Notes:
1 The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049

Place : Pune
Date : 14 November 2024

Tel: +91 (0)20-2970 4374 · Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374
Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com · Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User.

INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED													
REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL EMAIL : icltd@icbelling.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelling.com													
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024													
(₹ in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended			Three Months ended			Half Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3234	2912	4219	6146	8409	13822	3077	4039	4276	7116	8542	13393
2	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811	7905	4584	7703
3	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811	7905	4584	7703
4	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	2790	3143	2220	5833	3681	6213	2681	3187	2290	5668	3701	6239
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	2968	3755	2278	6723	4731	7410	2859	3799	2348	6658	4751	7436
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹1/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634
7	OTHER EQUITY	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	28114	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	28662
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹1/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)												
	BASIC	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60	9.26	5.81	9.82
	DILUTED	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60	9.26	5.81	9.82

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2 The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.icbelling.com).

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 14.11.2024

Udit Sethia
(Director)
DIN: 08722143

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standaone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.15	29.68	37.79	48.83	84.00	135.42	19.15	29.97	37.87	49.12	83.73	134.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	19.23	28.25	37.31	47.48	82.29	134.13	19.23	28.54	37.39	47.77	82.02	133.14
6	Equity share capital												

আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং উপভোক্তাদের বাড়ি বিডিও-ওসি

উজ্জ্বল বন্দোপাধ্যায়, কুলপি, ১৪ নভেম্বর: এবার আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং এ বাড়ি বাড়ি হাজারি বিডিও ও ওসি নিজেই। কুলপিতে আবাসের তালিকার সুপার চেকিং করতে বাড়ি বাড়ি ঘুরছেন বিডিও ও ওসি। আবাসের গরমিল ঠেকাতে কুলপি রকের রমজাননগর গ্রামে ভেরিফিকেশন করতে বিডিও এবং ওসি নিজেই উপস্থিত হলেন বৃহস্পতিবার। ইতিমধ্যে আবাস তালিকার চূড়ান্ত

পর্যায়ে সমীক্ষার ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করেছে দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগনার জেলা প্রশাসন। কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত ও ওসি অজয় চন্দ্র কুলপির রমজাননগর গ্রাম সহ আশে পাশের বেশ কিছু গ্রামে পৌঁছে তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে এমন উপভোক্তাদের বাড়িতে যান। বাড়ি খতিয়ে দেখার পাশাপাশি কথা বলেন তারা উপভোক্তাদের সঙ্গে। তাদের থেকে সমস্ত তথ্য নেওয়ার পাশাপাশি তাদের প্রকৃত বাড়ির সামনে

দাঁড় করিয়ে মোবাইলে ছবিও তোলেন পুলিশ প্রশাসনের দুই কর্মী। যোগ্য প্রাপকরাই যা এর আগে ব্লক প্রশাসনের তৈরি কমিটির সদস্যরা তালিকায় থাকা নাম ধরে ধরে গ্রামে গ্রামে পৌঁছে ভেরিফিকেশন করেছিলেন। তবে পাকা বাড়ির মালিকদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে কিনা তা আরও ভাল করে খতিয়ে দেখতে এবার চূড়ান্ত পর্যায়ের ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করলেন বিডিও এবং ওসি। এ নিয়ে কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত জানিয়েছেন, 'যাদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম নেই আমাদের কাছে অবশ্যই আবেদন জানাতে পারেন। এখনও পর্যন্ত আমরা যে কাজটা করছি সেটা কোন সার্ভে নয়, ডিটাটমেন্ট থেকে একটা তালিকা এয়েছে, সেই তালিকা ধরে ভেরিফিকেশন করা হচ্ছে। ফলে সেই তালিকায় নতুন নাম আমাদের পক্ষে চেকানো সম্ভব নয়। তবে আমরা



প্রত্যেকটা বিষয়ে মানবিকভাবে দেখার চেষ্টা করছি। গ্রামের মানুষেরা যারা আমাদের কাছে আসছেন। এই টেকনিক্যাল বিষয়টি অনেকেই বুঝতে পারছেন না। আমরা স্টেপ করছি তাদের সঙ্গে কথা বলে বিষয়টি কে বোঝানোর। তারা যদি কেউ আবেদন করতে চায় অবশ্যই আমরা আবেদন জমা নিচ্ছি। আর আবাস যোজনার ঘর নিয়ে গ্রামে গ্রামে গন্তাগোল ঠেকাতে সঠিক ভাবে এই ভেরিফিকেশনের দরকার ছিলো বলে মনে করেন গ্রামবাসীরা।

খাতোদ ইনভেস্টমেন্ট এন্ড ফিন্যান্স কোং লিমিটেড				
রেজিঃ অফিস: ১, রদেশ মির রোড, তৃতীয় তলা, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৪				
ফোন: ০৩৩ ৪৪৪০ ০২০০				
ইমেইল আইডি: khatodiv@gmail.com, ওয়েবসাইট: www.khatodiv.com				
CIN: L65921WB1993PLC06495				
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪-এ শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক এবং বর্ষ বছরের জন্য				
অ-নির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ (সংকট টাকায়)				
ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৯.২৪	৬ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৯.২৪	বছর শেষ ৩০.০৯.২৪
১.	কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
২.	অন্যান্য আয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৩.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করে পরে, বাতিল করা এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ আইটেম)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৪.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করে পরে, বাতিল করা এবং / বা সাধারণ আইটেমের পরে)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৫.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (কর পরে, বাতিল করা এবং / অথবা অসাধারণ আইটেম)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৬.	সময়কালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয় (করে পরে) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরে)	৭৫২০.৬২	৬৬৮৩.৭৬	(৫০.২৪)
৭.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রা	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২
৮.	ইকুইটি প্রতীক আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (অসাধারণ আইটেমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.১২)
৯.	ইকুইটি প্রতীক আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (সাধারণ আইটেমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.১২)
১০.	ইকুইটি প্রতীক আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (সাধারণ আইটেমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.১২)

SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED				
F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalalk, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141				
(CIN: U46109WB1981PLC033979), Phone: +918562986076				
Email ID: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com, Website: www.sel.co.in				
Unaudited Financial Results of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.14	0.28	1.19	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.53)	0.07	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.50	64.50	64.50	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.30	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			0.01	0.02
(a) Basic:			0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:			0.01	0.02

Notes:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.sel.co.in
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
For and on behalf of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited
Sd/-
Surojit Mondal
Managing Director
DIN: 09737859

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD				
Regd./Corporate Office: 24/21, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011				
CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: 91-9874367355				
Email ID: newoutlook8@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com				
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.22)	0.06	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			0.01	0.02
(a) Basic:			0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:			0.01	0.02

MINOLTA FINANCE LIMITED					
CIN: L65921WB1993PLC057502					
Registered Office: Unique Pearl, BL-A, Hattara, Roy Para, Kolkata-700157 West Bengal Phone No.: 7439803027					
Email Id : minoltafinance@gmail.com; Website : www.minolta.co.in					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024					
Sl. No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2024	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	23.31	17.37	45.87	36.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.96	999.96	999.96	999.96
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic:	0.00132	0.0013	0.00263	0.0025
	(b) Diluted:	0.00132	0.0013	0.00263	0.0025

Notes:
1. Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter.
2. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
3. Provision for Taxation will be made at the end of the Financial Year.
4. Figures of Previous Year/Quarter/Period has been recast/re-grouped wherever necessary.
5. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried "Limited Review" for above Results.
For Minolta Finance Ltd
Sd/-
Dinesh Kr. Patnia
Managing Director
DIN: 01709741

Muktamani Fincos Limited				
Registered Office: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700053				
CIN : U65999WB1983PLC035880				
Phone: +91 9861367312, Email ID: muktamani@hotmail.com				
Website: www.muktamainfincos.com				
Unaudited Financial Results of Muktamani Fincos Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	43.75	9.62	83.44	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.01)	5.41	56.10	
Equity Share Capital	64.90	64.90	64.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			1,034.60	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			0.83	8.64
(a) Basic:			0.83	8.64
(b) Diluted:			0.83	8.64

INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED							
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854							
REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL							
EMAIL : icltd@icbelting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelting.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
Sl. No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3234	2912	4219	6146	8409	13822
2	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663
3	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663
4	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	2790	3143	2220	5933	3681	6213
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	2968	3755	2278	6723	4731	7410
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634
7	OTHER EQUITY	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	2814
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78
	BASIC	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78
	DILUTED	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.icbelting.com).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.icbelting.com.
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
For and on behalf of International Conveyors Limited
Sd/-
Suparna Pal Chaudhari
Managing Director
DIN : 08195884

হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতার কর্মসূচি, অংশ নিল খুদে পড়ুয়ারা

সমন্বিত আদর্শ, হাওড়া, ১৪ নভেম্বর: ১৪ই নভেম্বর শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে বৃহস্পতিবার সকালে সিটি পুলিশের হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতা নিয়ে এক সচেতনতা শিবির অনুষ্ঠিত হয়। হাওড়া মহানগর মেট্রো চ্যানেল সংলগ্ন যোগেশচন্দ্র গার্লস স্কুলের সামনে এদিন সকালে স্কুলের শিশু পড়ুয়াদের ওই সচেতনতার পাঠ দেন হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের আইসি সুকান্ত কর্মকার।



রাষ্ট্রীয় সবসময় দেখি ট্রাফিক পুলিশ সকলকে সচেতন করে। যারা হেলমেট ব্যবহার করেনা তাদের বিরুদ্ধে পুলিশ আইনানুগ ব্যবস্থা নিয়ে থাকে। পুলিশ সঠিক কাজ করছে। মানুষের নিরাপত্তার জন্য পুলিশ এইভাবেই জনগণকে সহায়তা করছে। আরেক অভিভাবিকা গীতা দাস বলেন, হাওড়া সিটি পুলিশের এটি একটি ভালো উদ্যোগ। ট্রাফিকের ব্যাপারে আমাদের নিজেদেরও আরও সচেতন হওয়া দরকার। অভিভাবক অমিত চন্দ্র বলেন, হাওড়া সিটি পুলিশ সাধারণ মানুষের পাশে রয়েছে তাতে তারা খুশি। শিশু দিবসে হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে পুলিশের এই কর্মসূচি সম্পর্কে জনৈক অভিভাবক রমিতা দত্ত বলেন, হতে হবে।

এই বিষয়ে সুকান্ত বাবু বলেন, শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে এদিন স্কুলের ছাত্রছাত্রীদের নিয়ে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতার উপর এক সচেতনতা কর্মসূচি নেওয়া হয়। কিভাবে হেলমেট ব্যবহার করতে হবে, কিভাবে রাস্তা পারাপার করতে হবে, কিভাবে গাড়ি থেকে নেমে সাবধানতা অবলম্বন করে স্কুলে আসতে হবে এরকম বিভিন্ন বিষয়গুলি পড়ুয়াদের এদিন

অবহিত করা হয়। অভিভাবকদের বলা হয় বহিষ্কৃত স্কুলে এলে আপনি নিজে যেমন হেলমেট ব্যবহার করবেন, সেরকমই আপনার শিশুকেও হেলমেট পরাবেন। এতে দুজনই সুরক্ষিত থাকবেন। এরকম বিভিন্ন বিষয় নিয়ে এদিন সচেতনতার অয়োজন করা হয়। হাওড়া সিটি পুলিশের এই উদ্যোগে খুশি অভিভাবকরাও তারা জানান,

হাওড়া সিটি পুলিশ যেভাবে সাধারণ মানুষের পাশে রয়েছে তাতে তারা খুশি। শিশু দিবসে হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে পুলিশের এই কর্মসূচি সম্পর্কে জনৈক অভিভাবক রমিতা দত্ত বলেন, হতে হবে।

GANGA BUILDERS LIMITED				
Registered Office: F3/313 & 314, SREEMA COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, BUDGE BUDGE TRUNK ROAD, JALALK, MAHESHTA, LA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 700141				
Corporate Office: UG-24 VISHWADEEP TOWER, DISTRICT CENTER JANAKPURI, JANAKPURI A-3, NEW DELHI, INDIA, 110058				
CIN : U45209WB1982PLC035392, Phone: +91-8272987459				
Email ID: gangabuilders82@gmail.com, Website: www.gangabuilders.in				
Unaudited Financial Results of Ganga Builders Limited for the quarter half and year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.100	0.26	1.27	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.72)	0.06	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			943.27	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			0.00	0.01
(a) Basic:			0.00	0.01
(b) Diluted:			0.00	0.01

Notes:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.gangabuilders.in.
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
For and on behalf of Ganga Builders Ltd
Sd/-
Dolan Ganait
Managing Director
DIN : 09737305

HOWRAH GASES LIMITED				
CIN : L24111WB1985PLC038480				
Regd. Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No. G-2, Kolkata 700069, West Bengal, Mobile No: +91 9830024305				
Email : howrahgasesltd@gmail.com; Website: www.howrahgases.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024				
Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended		
		30.09.24	30.06.24	30.09.23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	58.86	165.91	338.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.58	9.36	73.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.58	9.36	73.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28.22	9.36	73.72
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period/ (Loss) (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(46.46)	9.36	72.22
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			5,951.01
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) (Basic & Diluted)(Rs.)	-1.45	0.29	2.26

Notes:
1) The above Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended on 30.09.2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.11.2024.
2) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results has been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
On behalf of the Board of Directors
For HOWRAH GASES LIMITED
Sd/- Suresh Kumar Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN No. 00587